

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2546484

E-mail: kpsc@keralapsc.org Fax: 0471-2553485

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. OLE 3(1)/3/2024-KPSC

Thiruvananthapuram,

Dated: 08.10.2024

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub : Kerala Public Service Commission – Project Specialist/ Credit Specialist in

Kerala State Co-Operative Bank Limited (Cat No. 526/2022) – Addendum

**Notification issuing of – reg.** 

Ref : 1. Short List No.218/2024/OLE 1 dtd 10.09.2024

2.Order in the File No. OLE 3(1)/3/2024-KPSC dtd 04.10.2024.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the register number 100371 is additionally included in the Main List of the Short List No.218/2024/OLE I dated 10.09.2024 for selection to the post of Project Specialist/ Credit Specialist in Kerala State Co-Operative Bank Limited (Cat No. 526/2022) vide orders 2<sup>nd</sup> cited. Accordingly the additional entry in the Short List shall read as follows.

## **MAIN LIST**

## 100371

The Short List No.218/2024/OLE 1 dated 10.09.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram 4

Approved for issue

**Section Officer**